
Updated 04Jul 

Note to Students and Parents / Guardians  
1.  Please call the General Office at 6315 8616 if you are unwell on the day of your paper and submit your Medical Certificate to 

your Class Mentor as soon as possible. Parent’s letter will not be accepted.  
2.  An Absent grade (resulting in a zero mark) will be given for any paper/subject if the student is absent without any valid reason.  
3. Students must be attired in School uniform/polo t-shirt when taking an examination.  
4.  Students are to report to the exam venue at least 15 minutes before the start of the examination.  
Please refer to Student’s e-Handbook 2023 (Pg 41 – 44 ) for more examination rules and regulations. 
 
 

GREENDALE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
2023 Preliminary Examination (N & O-Level) 

Secondary 4 & 5 
OVERVIEW OF EXAM ACTIVITIES 

 
DAY / DATE 4 EXPRESS & 5NA students 4NA and 4NT students 

MON 
07 AUG 

O-Lvl Science Practical (Prelim) 
Students not taking SCI(PHY,CHM) 
or SCI(CHM,BIO) need not report to 
school 

N-Lvl Prelim Exam (written / practical) 
O-Level Science Practical (Prelim) (for 
selected NA students) 

TUE 
08 AUG National Day Celebration 

WED 
09 AUG National Day (public holiday) 

THU 
10 AUG National Day (school holiday) 

FRI 
11 AUG 

O-Lvl Prelim Exam (LC / written) N-Lvl Prelim Exam (LC / written) 
O-Lvl Prelim Exam (LC / written) – for 
selected students 

MON - THU 
14 AUG – 17 AUG 

Normal lessons resume N-Lvl Prelim Exam (LC / written / 
practical) 

FRI 
18 AUG 

CHEMISTRY Practical 
Students not taking CHEMISTRY 
need not report to school 

N-Lvl Prelim Exam (written) 

MON – FRI 
21 AUG – 25 AUG 

O-Lvl Prelim Exam (written / 
practical) 

Normal lessons resume 
Students sitting for O-Level Prelim Exam 
(written) will be excused from selected 
lessons (timing to be advised) 

MON – WED 
28 AUG – 30 AUG 

O-Lvl Prelim Exam (written) Normal lessons resume 

THU 
31 AUG Teachers’ Day Celebration 
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Name :   GREENDALE SECONDARY SCHOOL    
   2023 Preliminary Examination (N & O-Level)    
Class :   Secondary 4 & 5   Parent’s / Guardian’s Signature  
          

 
TIME DURATION SUBJECT 

CODE SUBJECT / PAPER EXAM VENUE REMARKS 

MONDAY 07 AUGUST 
From 0830 
onwards 

1h 30min 5076 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 5 
SCIENCE LABS 

Refer to Noticeboard outside HOD 
Room for your shift, reporting time 
and venue. 1h 30min 5078 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(CHM,BIO) PAPER 5 

0830 – 1015 1h 45min 2175 [NA LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,GEOG) PAPER 1 
See remarks 

Venue for HUM Paper 1 
4A/B/C/D: 4E classroom 
4E/F/G/H: 4F classroom 0830 – 1015 1h 45min 2176 [NA LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,HIST) PAPER 1 

0830 – 0945 1h 15min 5148 [NT LEVEL] SCIENCE(NT) PAPER 2 4G classroom  

From 0830 
onwards 1h 30min A201 [NT LEVEL] SMART ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY PAPER 3 SET ROOM 

Refer to Noticeboard outside HOD 
Room for your shift, reporting time 
and venue. 

1130 – 1245 1h 15min 5105 [NA LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 1 & 2 See remarks 
Venue for SCI Paper 1 & 2 
4A/B/C/D: 4E classroom 
4E/F/G/H: 4F classroom 

FRIDAY  11 AUGUST 

0830 – 0925 ≈ 55min 1184 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 3 (revised) 
(LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Own Classroom For Sec 4s only 

0830 – 0925 ≈ 55min 1128 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 3  
(LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Own Classroom For Sec 5s only 

0830 – 0925 ≈ 55min 1190 [NA LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 3  
 (LISTENING COMPREHENSION) See remarks 

Venue for EL(NA) Paper 3: 
4A/B/C/D: Room F4-1 
4E/F/G/H: Room F4-2 

0830 – 0925 ≈ 55min 1195 [NT LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 3  
(LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Room E1-3  

1030 – 1220 1h 50min 1184 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1 (revised) Own Classroom For Sec 4s only 
1030 – 1220 1h 50min 1128 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1  Own Classroom For Sec 5s only 
1030 – 1220 1h 50min 1190 [NA LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1 Own Classroom  
1030 – 1150 1h 20min 1195 [NT LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1  The Canopy e-exam 
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TIME DURATION SUBJECT 
CODE SUBJECT / PAPER EXAM VENUE REMARKS 

MONDAY  14 AUGUST 
0830 – 1020 1h 50min 1190 [NA LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2  MPH [  

0830 – 0950 1h 20min 1195 [NT LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2 MPH 
1130 – 1330 2h 4045 [NA LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 MPH 
1130 – 1300 1h 30min 4046 [NT LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 MPH 

TUESDAY  15 AUGUST 
0830 – 1010 1h 40min 2175 [NA LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,GEOG) PAPER 2 MPH  
0830 – 1010 1h 40min 2176 [NA LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,HIST) PAPER 2 MPH 

0830 – 1000 1h 30min 7018 [NT LEVEL] COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER 2 
(PRACTICAL) Co-Lab 1 & 2 

Venue for CPA Paper 2: 
4A/B/C/D: Co-Lab 1 
4E/F/G/H: Co-Lab 2 

1115 – 1315 2h 4045 [NA LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 2 MPH  
1115 – 1245 1h 30min 4046 [NT LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 2 MPH  

WEDNESDAY  16 AUGUST 
0830 – 0945 1h 15min 5105 [NA LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 3 & 4 MPH  
0830 – 0930 1h 5148 [NT LEVEL] SCIENCE(NT) PAPER 1 MPH  
0830 – 0930 1h A201 [NT LEVEL] SMART ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY PAPER 1 MPH  
1045 – 1345  3h 6125 [NA LEVEL] ART PAPER 2 MPH  
1045 – 1230 1h 45min 4051 [NA LEVEL] ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 MPH  
1045 – 1245 2h 7086 [NA LEVEL] PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS PAPER 2 MPH  
1045 – 1215 1h 30min 7066 [NT LEVEL] ELEMENTS OF BUSINESS SKILLS PAPER 1 MPH  
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TIME DURATION SUBJECT 
CODE SUBJECT / PAPER EXAM VENUE REMARKS 

THURSDAY  17 AUGUST 

0830 – 0900 ≈ 30min 1196 [NA LEVEL] CHINESE LANGUAGE PAPER 3 
 (LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Room F4-1 

Students to proceed directly to MPH 
for Paper 1 immediately after LC 
exam. 

0830 – 0900 ≈ 30min 1197 [NA LEVEL] MALAY LANGUAGE PAPER 3 
 (LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Room F4-2 

0830 – 0900 ≈ 30min 1202 [NT LEVEL] BASIC CHINESE LANGUAGE PAPER 3 
 (LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Room F3-1 

Students to proceed directly to MPH 
for Paper 1 immediately after LC 
exam. 

0830 – 0900 ≈ 30min 1203 [NT LEVEL] BASIC MALAY LANGUAGE PAPER 3 
 (LISTENING COMPREHENSION) Lib (Small Room) 

0930 – 1130 2h 1196 [NA LEVEL] CHINESE LANGUAGE PAPER 1 MPH  

0930 – 1130 2h 1197 [NA LEVEL] MALAY LANGUAGE PAPER 1 MPH 
0930 – 1020 50min 1202 [NT LEVEL] BASIC CHINESE LANGUAGE PAPER 1 MPH  

0930 – 1020 50min 1203 [NT LEVEL] BASIC MALAY LANGUAGE PAPER 1 MPH 
1230 – 1400 1h 30min 1196 [NA LEVEL] CHINESE LANGUAGE PAPER 2 MPH  

1230 – 1400  1h 30min 1197 [NA LEVEL] MALAY LANGUAGE PAPER 2 MPH 
FRIDAY  18 AUGUST 

From 0830 
onwards 1h 50min 6092 [O LEVEL] CHEMISTRY PAPER 3 SCIENCE LABS 

Refer to Noticeboard outside HOD 
Room for your shift, reporting time 
and venue. 

0830 – 1015 1h 45min 4051 [NA LEVEL] ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS PAPER 2  MPH  
0830 – 1000 1h 30min 7055 [NA LEVEL] DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY PAPER 1 MPH  
0830 – 0930 1h 7086 [NA LEVEL] PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS PAPER 1 MPH  
0830 – 0945 1h 15min 7018 [NT LEVEL] COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER 1 MPH  

1100 – 1230 1h 30min 7018 [NT LEVEL] COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER 3 Co-Lab 1 & 2 
Venue for CPA Paper 3: 
4A/B/C/D: Co-Lab 1 
4E/F/G/H: Co-Lab 2 
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TIME DURATION SUBJECT 
CODE SUBJECT / PAPER EXAM VENUE REMARKS 

MONDAY  21 AUGUST 
0830 – 1015 1h 45min 2272 [O LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,GEOG) PAPER 1 HALL 

 
0830 – 1015 1h 45min 2273 [O LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,HIST) PAPER 1 HALL 
1130 – 1345 2h 15min 4052 [O LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 (revised) HALL For Sec 4s only 
1130 – 1330 2h  4048 [O LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 HALL For Sec 5s only 

TUESDAY  22 AUGUST 
0830 – 1020 1h 50min 1184 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2 (revised) HALL For Sec 4s only 
0830 – 1020 1h 50min 1128 [O LEVEL] ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2 HALL For Sec 5s only 
1130 – 1315 1h 45min 6091 [O LEVEL] PHYSICS PAPER 2 HALL 

 
1130 – 1315 1h 45min 6093 [O LEVEL] BIOLOGY PAPER 2 HALL 
1130 – 1245 1h 15min 5076 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 2 HALL 

 
1130 – 1245 1h 15min 5078 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(CHM,BIO) PAPER 4 HALL 

WEDNESDAY  23 AUGUST 
0830 – 1010 1h 40min 2272 [O LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,GEOG) PAPER 2 HALL 

 
0830 – 1010 1h 40min 2273 [O LEVEL] HUMANITIES(SS,HIST) PAPER 2 HALL 
1130 – 1345 2h 15min 4052 [O LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 2 (revised) HALL For Sec 4s only 
1130 – 1400 2h 30min 4048 [O LEVEL] MATHEMATICS PAPER 2 HALL For Sec 5s only 

THURSDAY  24 AUGUST 
0830 – 1015 1h 45min 6092 [O LEVEL] CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 HALL 

 0830 – 0945 1h 15min 5076 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 3 HALL 
0830 – 0945 1h 15min 5078 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(CHM,BIO) PAPER 3 HALL 
1130 – 1345 2h 15min 4049 [O LEVEL] ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS PAPER 1 HALL  
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TIME DURATION SUBJECT 
CODE SUBJECT / PAPER EXAM VENUE REMARKS 

FRIDAY  25 AUGUST 
0830 – 0930 1h 6092 [O LEVEL] CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 HALL 

 0830 – 0930 1h 5076 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(PHY,CHM) PAPER 1 HALL 
0830 – 0930 1h 5078 [O LEVEL] SCIENCE(CHM,BIO) PAPER 1 HALL 
1030 – 1210 1h 40min 2236 [O LEVEL] GEOGRAPHY PAPER 1` HALL 

 1030 – 1210 1h 40min 2174 [O LEVEL] HISTORY PAPER 1 HALL 
1030 – 1210 1h 40min 2065 [O LEVEL] LITERATURE PAPER 1 HALL 

MONDAY  28 AUGUST 
From 0830 1h 50min 6091 [O LEVEL] PHYSICS PAPER 3 SCIENCE LABS Refer to Noticeboard outside HOD 

Room for your shift, reporting time 
and venue. From 0830 1h 50min 6093 [O LEVEL] BIOLOGY PAPER 3 SCIENCE LABS 

0830 – 1030 2h 7097 [O LEVEL] PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS PAPER 2 HALL  
1145 – 1315 1h 30min 2236 [O LEVEL] GEOGRAPHY PAPER 2 HALL 

 1145 – 1325 1h 40min 2174 [O LEVEL] HISTORY PAPER 2 HALL 
1145 – 1315 1h 30min 2065 [O LEVEL] LITERATURE PAPER 2 HALL 

TUESDAY  29 AUGUST 
0830 – 0930 1h 6091 [O LEVEL] PHYSICS PAPER 1 HALL 

 0830 – 0930 1h 6093 [O LEVEL] BIOLOGY PAPER 1 HALL 
0830 – 0930 1h 7097 [O LEVEL] PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS PAPER 1 HALL 
1030 – 1245 2h 15min 4049 [O LEVEL] ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS PAPER 2 HALL  

WEDNESDAY  30 AUGUST 
0830 – 1030 2h 6123 [O LEVEL] ART PAPER 3 HALL 

 
0830 – 1030 2h 7059 [O LEVEL] DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY PAPER 1 HALL 

 


